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ENROLLMENT REPORT

Spring/Sum 2019 Spring/Sum 2020 Spring/Sum 2021

# % # % # % %change

CATEGORY from 2020

Gender

Male 3129 37.4% 3064 36.3% 3153 36.7% 2.9%

Female 5230 62.5% 5362 63.6% 5435 63.2% 1.4%

Not Reported 15 0.2% 5 0.1% 6 0.1% 20.0%

TOTAL 8374 100.0% 8431 100.0% 8594 100.0% 1.9%

Class

Freshman 140 1.7% 149 1.8% 239 2.8% 60.4%

Sophomore 489 5.8% 608 7.2% 560 6.5% -7.9%

Junior 1396 16.7% 1460 17.3% 1399 16.3% -4.2%

Senior 4264 50.9% 4172 49.5% 4190 48.8% 0.4%

Masters 1856 22.2% 1818 21.6% 1952 22.7% 7.4%

Doctoral 229 2.7% 224 2.7% 254 3.0% 13.4%

TOTAL 8374 100.0% 8431 100.0% 8594 100.0% 1.9%

Classification

New 453 5.4% 437 5.2% 538 6.3% 23.1%

Returning 7921 94.6% 7994 94.8% 8056 93.7% 0.8%

TOTAL 8374 100.0% 8431 100.0% 8594 100.0% 1.9%

Geographic Origin

Kent County 1989 23.8% 1922 22.8% 1948 22.7% 1.4%

Macomb County 319 3.8% 389 4.6% 419 4.9% 7.7%

Muskegon County 337 4.0% 332 3.9% 314 3.7% -5.4%

Oakland County 882 10.5% 917 10.9% 884 10.3% -3.6%

Ottawa County 1025 12.2% 1000 11.9% 1062 12.4% 6.2%

Wayne County 428 5.1% 445 5.3% 449 5.2% 0.9%

Other Counties 2658 31.7% 2684 31.8% 2755 32.1% 2.6%

Non-Michigan 736 8.8% 742 8.8% 763 8.9% 2.8%

TOTAL 8374 100.0% 8431 100.0% 8594 100.0% 1.9%

New By Category

Undergraduate 197 43.5% 184 42.1% 270 50.2% 46.7%

FTIAC 3 11 119

Transfer 194 173 151

Graduate 256 56.5% 253 57.9% 268 49.8% 5.9%

GV Alumni 117 108 139

Other Institutions 139 145 129

TOTAL 453 100.0% 437 100.0% 538 100.0% 23.1%

Full-Time and Part-Time

Full-Time 1330 15.9% 1416 16.8% 1513 17.6% 6.9%

Part-Time 7044 84.1% 7015 83.2% 7081 82.4% 0.9%

TOTAL 8374 100.0% 8431 100.0% 8594 100.0% 1.9%

Ethnic Groups

African American or Black 407 4.8% 407 4.7% 412 4.8% 1.2%

Amer. Indian/Alaskan Native 37 0.4% 44 0.5% 35 0.4% -20.5%

Asian 215 2.6% 190 2.2% 251 2.9% 32.1%

Hispanic or Latino 431 5.1% 430 5.0% 511 5.9% 18.8%

Nat. Hawaiian/Other Pac Islander 4 0.0% 6 0.1% 8 0.1% 33.3%

Not Reported 36 0.4% 37 0.4% 38 0.4% 2.7%

Two or more ethnicities 262 3.1% 268 3.1% 319 3.7% 19.0%

Non-resident International 159 1.9% 139 1.6% 134 1.6% -3.6%

White 6823 80.9% 6910 80.4% 6886 80.1% -0.3%

TOTAL 8374 99.3% 8431 98.1% 8594 100.0% 1.9%

*Total Unduplicated Minority 1474 17.6% 1447 17.2% 1630 19.0%

*Total will be different from the sum of ethnicities because international students of color are included
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TRANSFER STUDENTS FROM MICHIGAN COMMUNITY COLLEGES

TOTAL NEW RETURNING

Alpena Community College 17 0 17

Bay de Noc Community College 10 0 10

C.S. Mott Community College 42 0 42

Delta College 51 1 50

Glen Oaks Community College 13 0 13

Gogebic Community College 4 0 4

Grand Rapids Community College 974 40 934

Henry Ford Community College 24 0 24

Jackson Community College 35 2 33

Kalamazoo Valley Community College 73 0 73

Kellogg Community College 52 1 51

Kirtland Community College 13 1 12

Lake Michigan College 82 0 82

Lansing Community College 137 3 134

Macomb County Community College 110 1 109

Mid-Michigan Community College 35 0 35

Monroe County Community College 14 0 14

Montcalm Community College 23 1 22

Muskegon Community College 252 11 241

North Central Michigan College 44 1 43

Northwestern Michigan College 90 3 87

Oakland Community College 176 1 175

St. Clair County Community College 50 0 50

Schoolcraft College 92 0 92

Southwestern Michigan College 37 1 36

Suomi Community College 1 0 1

Washtenaw Community College 88 1 87

Wayne County Community College 13 0 13

West Shore Community College 29 1 28

TOTAL 2581 69 2512
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HEADCOUNT COMPARISON

Spring/Summer 2021 Spring/Summer 2020 Spring/Summer 2019 Spring/Summer 2018

Freshman 239 149 140 171

Sophomore 560 608 489 449

Junior 1,399 1,460 1,396 1,403

Senior 4,190 4,172 4,264 4,327

NON DEGREE Undergraduate 121 92 104 130

DEGREE Undergraduate 6,267 6,297 6,185 6,220

Total Undergraduate 6,388 6,389 6,289 6,350

Masters 1,952 1,818 1,856 1,871

Doctoral 254 224 229 258

NON DEGREE Graduate 89 124 104 145

DEGREE Graduate 2,117 1,918 1,981 1,984

Total Graduate 2,206 2,042 2,085 2,129

TOTAL NON DEGREE 210 216 208 275

TOTAL DEGREE 8,384 8,215 8,166 8,204

GRAND VALLEY TOTAL 8,594 8,431 8,374 8,479

FTE 3,868.14 3,785.88 3,700.66 3,752.27

Spring/Summer Session  2021



STUDENT CREDIT LOAD BY CLASS STANDING

Average Average Average Average

Headcount Student Load Headcount Student Load Headcount Student Load Headcount Student Load

Freshman 239 5.4 149 5.5 140 5.4 171 5.7

Sophomore 560 4.9 608 5.2 489 5.3 449 5.2

Junior 1,399 5.7 1,460 5.7 1,396 5.6 1,403 5.7

Senior 4,190 6.5 4,172 6.6 4,264 6.3 4,327 6.2

Non-degree Undergrad 121 4.5 92 5.8 104 5.2 130 5.5

Degree Undergrad 6,267 6.2 6,297 6.2 6,185 6.0 6,220 6.0

Total Undergraduate 6,388 6.1 6,389 6.2 6,289 6.0 6,350 6.0

Masters 1,952 6.4 1,818 6.4 1,856 6.3 1,871 6.3

Doctoral 254 10.6 224 8.6 229 10.9 258 10.7

Non-degree Graduate 89 3.7 124 4.0 104 4.1 145 4.0

Degree Graduate 2,117 7.0 1,918 6.8 1,981 6.9 1,984 7.0

Total Graduate 2,206 6.8 2,042 6.6 2,085 6.8 2,129 6.8

Total GVSU 8,594 6.3 8,431 6.3 8,374 6.2 8,479 6.2

Spring/Summer 2019Spring/Summer 2020 Spring/Summer 2018Spring/Summer 2021
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CREDIT GENERATION GRID BY CLASS

Business Comm/Pbl Svc Education Lib Arts/Sci EGR & CIS

2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021

TAKEN BY:

Freshman 15 43 252 174 3 156 464 750 32.5 54

Sophomore 306 305 274 182 45 33 2,054 1,842 205 135.5

Junior 1,006 1,105 940 974 111 114 4,586 4,198 615.5 586

Senior 5,035 4,230.5 2,702 2,289 339 432 11,636 12,060 3,558 3,678

Masters 885 972.5 2,182 2,580 3,504 3,351 717 882 386 430

Doctoral 0 0 6 3 0 0 540 522 0 0

TOTAL 7,247 6,656 6,356 6,202 4,002 4,086 19,997 20,254 4,797 4,883.5

Health Prof Nursing Interdis/Honors

2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021

TAKEN BY:

Freshman 15 9 0 0 45 111 826.5 1,297

Sophomore 87 12 5 28 213 231 3,189 2,768.5

Junior 226 223 168 131 740 696 8,392.5 8,027

Senior 1,443 1,242 746 1,119 2,005 2,050 27,464 27,100.5

Masters 3,920 4,056 17 32 12 101 11,623 12,404.5

Doctoral 968 1,696 417 480 0 0 2,786 2,701

TOTAL 6,659 7,238 1,353 1,790 3,015 3,189 54,281 54,298.5

Total GVSU

Spring/Summer Session 2021



CREDIT GENERATION GRID BY STATUS

Business Comm/Pbl Svc Education Lib Arts/Sci EGR & CIS

2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021

TAKEN BY:

Undergraduate 6,362 5,683.5 4,168 3,619 498 735 18,740 18,850 4,411 4,453.5

Degree 6,353 5,655.5 3,976 3,481 498 582 18,449 18,682 4,401 4,408.5

Non-Degree 9 28 192 138 0 153 291 168 10 45

Graduate 885.0 972.5 2,188 2,583 3,504 3,351 1,257 1,404 386 430

Degree 783 937.5 2,185 2,563 3,357 3,271 1,071 1,245 355 398

Non-Degree 102 35 3 20 147 80 186 159 31 32

Degree 7,136 6,593 6,161 6,044 3,855 3,853 19,520 19,927 4,756 4,806.5

Non-Degree 111 63 195 158 147 233 477 327 41 77

TOTAL 7,247 6,656 6,356 6,202 4,002 4,086 19,997 20,254 4,797 4,883.5

Health Prof Nursing Interdis/Honors Total GVSU

2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021

TAKEN BY:

Undergraduate 1,771 1,486 919 1,278 3,003 3,088 39,872 39,193

Degree 1,756 1,483 919 1,278 2,988 3,076 39,340 38,646

Non-Degree 15 3 0 0 15 12 532 547

Graduate 4,888 5,752 434 512 12 101 13,554 15,105.5

Degree 4,885 5,752 419 512 9 98 13,064 14,776.5

Non-Degree 3 0 15 0 3 3 490 329

Degree 6,641 7,235 1,338 1,790 2,997 3,174 52,404 53,422.5

Non-Degree 18 3 15 0 18 15 1,022 876

TOTAL 6,659 7,238 1,353 1,790 3,015 3,189 53,426      54,298.5   

Spring/Summer Session 2021 



STUDENT LOAD BY CLASS AND GENDER

TOTAL TOTAL

FULL TIME FULL TIME PART TIME PART TIME TOTAL ALL

Male Female Not Reported Male Female Not Reported Male Female Not Reported

Freshman 12 10 0 22 88 128 1 217 100 138 1 239

Sophomore 6 8 0 14 201 345 0 546 207 353 0 560

Junior 39 77 0 116 502 781 0 1,283 541 858 0 1,399

Senior 259 318 0 577 1,451 2,160 2 3,613 1,710 2,478 2 4,190

Undergraduate 316 413 0 729 2,242 3,414 3 5,659 2,558 3,827 3 6,388

Masters 106 508 2 616 433 902 1 1,336 539 1,410 3 1,952

Doctoral 45 123 0 168 11 75 0 86 56 198 0 254

Graduate 151 631 2 784 444 977 1 1,422 595 1,608 3 2,206

TOTAL 467 1,044 2 1,513 2,686 4,391 4 7,081 3,153 5,435 6 8,594
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ENROLLMENT BY ETHNIC BACKGROUND AND CLASS

Subtotal Subtotal GVSU

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Undergraduate Masters Doctoral Graduate TOTAL

African American/Black 35 34 55 194 318 93 1 94 412

American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 3 8 13 26 8 1 9 35

Asian 14 20 42 110 186 55 10 65 251

Hispanic/Latino 38 29 95 257 419 84 8 92 511

Hawaiian/Other Pac. Islander 0 1 1 4 6 2 0 2 8

White 126 428 1,116 3,404 5,074 1,586 226 1,812 6,886

Two or More Ethnicities 13 34 65 147 259 52 8 60 319

Non-resident International 5 8 14 45 72 62 0 62 134

Not Provided 6 3 3 16 28 10 0 10 38

TOTAL 239 560 1,399 4,190 6388 1,952 254 2,206 8,594

*Total Unduplicated Minority 106 125 274 754 1259 343 28 371 1,630

*Will be different than the sum of ethnicities because international students of color are included
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NEW STUDENTS BY CATEGORY

CREDIT FULL PART NOT AVERAGE AVERAGE

HEADCOUNT HOURS TIME TIME MALE FEMALE REPORTED TRI-CNTY AGE LOAD

FTIAC:

Degree 64 438 4 60 31 33 0 19 18.6 6.8

Non-Degree 55 181 1 54 13 41 1 35 16.8 3.3

Total 119 619 5 114 44 74 1 54 17.8 5.2

TRANSFER:

Degree 109 771.5 25 84 47 62 0 68 25.1 7.1

Non-Degree 42 255 8 34 19 23 0 26 20.8 6.1

Total 151 1,026.5 33 118 66 85 0 94 23.9 6.8

GRADUATE:

Degree 206 1,486 79 127 63 142 1 106 27.8 7.2

Non-Degree 62 223 1 61 15 47 0 39 30.1 3.6

Total 268 1,709 80 188 78 189 1 145 28.3 6.4

TOTAL:

Degree 379 2,695.5 108 271 141 237 1 193 25.5 7.1

Non-Degree 159 659 10 149 47 111 1 100 23.1 4.1

Total 538 3,354.5 118 420 188 348 2 293 24.8 6.2

Spring/Summer Session 2021



PRODUCTION REPORT

Credit Hours FTE Students

Seidman College of Business

Accounting and Taxation 897 59.8

Accounting and Taxation - graduate 585 48.8

Economics 963 64.2

Economics - graduate 0 0.0

Entrepreneurship 0 0.0

Finance 689.5 46.0

Finance - graduate 0 0.0

Executive MBA 391.5 32.6

Management (includes BUS courses) 2,099 139.9

Management - graduate (includes BUS courses) 12 1.0

Marketing 1,019 67.9

Marketing - graduate 0 0.0

College of Community & Public Services

School of Criminal Justice 1,810 120.7

School of Criminal Justice - graduate 40 3.3

Hospitality & Tourism Management 864 57.6

School of Public, Nonprofit and Health Administration 303 20.2

School of Public, Nonprofit and Health Administration - graduate 760 63.3

School of Social Work 657 43.8

School of Social Work - graduate 1,768 147.3

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

Anthropology 310 20.7

Biology 1,440 96.0

Biology - graduate 13 1.1

Biomedical Sciences 1,752 116.8

Biomedical Sciences - graduate 188 15.7

Chemistry 780 52.0

Classics 87 5.8

Cell and Molecular Biology 150 10.0

Cell and Molecular Biology - graduate 0 0.0

School of Communications 1,348 89.9

School of Communications - graduate 89 7.4

Comprehensive Science & Arts for Teaching 39 2.6

English 1,082 72.1

English - graduate 24 2.0

Geology 403 26.9

Geology - graduate 0 0.0

Geography & Planning 282 18.8

History 1,068 71.2

Integrated Science 77 5.1

Integrated Science - graduate 0 0.0

Mathematics 880 58.7

Mathematics - graduate  0 0.0

Modern Languages & Literatures 712 47.5

Movement Science 1,678 111.9

Movement Science-graduate 52 4.3

Page: 1
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PRODUCTION REPORT

Music, Theatre, and Dance 897 59.8

Philosophy 291 19.4

Physics 848 56.5

Physics - graduate 0 0.0

Political Science 290 19.3

Psychology 1,973 131.5

Psychology - graduate 324 27.0

Sociology 498 33.2

Social Sciences 0 0.0

Social Studies 69 4.6

Statistics 898 59.9

Statistics - graduate 504 42.0

Visual Media & Arts 412 27.5

Writing 796 53.1

PADNOS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTING

School of Computing & Information Systems 1,346.5 89.8

School of Computing & Information Systems - graduate 170 14.2

School of Engineering 3,056 203.7

School of Engineering - graduate 46 3.8

Occupational Safety & Health 70 4.7

Professional Science Masters 195 16.3

SEIDMAN COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Undergraduate 5,667.5 377.8

Graduate 988.5 82.4

Total 6,656 460.2

COLLEGE OF COMMUNITY & PUBLIC SERVICES

Undergraduate 3,634 242.3

Graduate 2568 214.0

Total 6,202 456.3

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS & SCIENCES

Undergraduate 19,060 1,270.7

Graduate 1,194 99.5

Total 20,254 1,370.2

PADNOS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTING

Undergraduate 4,472.5 298.2

Graduate 411 34.3

Total 4,883.5 332.4

COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

Undergraduate 1,486 99.1

Page: 2
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PRODUCTION REPORT

Graduate 5,752 479.3

Total 7,238 578.4

BROOKS COLLEGE OF INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

Undergraduate 3,100 206.7

Graduate 89 7.4

Total 3,189 214.1

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Undergraduate 708 47.2

Graduate 3,378 281.5

Total 4,086 328.7

KIRKHOF COLLEGE OF NURSING

Undergraduate 1,276 85.1

Graduate 514 42.8

Total 1,790 127.9

UNDERGRADUATE TOTAL 39,404 2,626.9

GRADUATE TOTAL 14,894.5 1,241.2

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 54,298.5 3,868.1
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